HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 23 HOUR PHONE
(370} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370) 784-5300
FAX: (578} 389-5625
- Sep. 12, 2001

COMROE, HING, LLP
1700 Market St,, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Allfirst ws Wolford-Bridle 1302-2000

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is Sheriff's check for $301.51, No. 13724 relating to the
overpayment of taxes on this property. The taxes were in the ovening bid

as being due and owed, however the tax collector failed to notify this
Sheriff they had been paid. Sorry for the inconvenience.

Sincerely,
N Nd g}
Harry Aﬁ\Roadarmel Jr.

Sheriff
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHont COURT HOUSE - P.O. 80X 380 26 HOUR PHOME
717 493038  BLOOMSBURG, PA 1781S (17 7644100
o FAX: (717} T83-0257 .

SHERIFF S REAL ESTATE FItIAL COST SHEET
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PURCHASER(S): i}
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FAX TRANSMISSION

COMROE, HING L1LP
1700 Market St. Ste. 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 568-D4C0
Fax (215) 5895560
wwiw.comroehing. com

To: Sheriff Roadarmel, Jr. Date: July 24, 2001
Fax #: 570-389.5625 Pages: 1

From: Megan L. Nelson, Paralegal to
David B. Comzroe, Esquire

Subject: Allfirst Bunk et als vs. Jeffrev S, Wolford & Heather Bridle
Docket & 2000 CV 1302

COMMENTS:

Dear Shenff Roadarmel
Please have the above sheriff's deed that was forward to your
attention on June 20, 2001 recorded. If you need any information from my
office prior to the deed being recorded, please contact me immediately.

Thank you for your cooperation with regards to this matter.

boo UL E JaE% g9y 510 201 NI~ J0HACT Mol 30T FeiiT



LAW OFFICES

COMROE, HING LLP
SUITE 1400
1700 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHLA, PA 19103-3514

{215} 568-0400
FAX NUMBER {215) 568-5560
www comroehing.com

DAVID B. COMROE
GLENN F. [TING
ROBERT J. WILSON
BLAIR KALISH ADLER

June 20, 2001

Sheriff Rcocadarmel, Jr,
Columbia County
Courthouse

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Allfirst Bank vs. Jeffrey S. Wolford & Hether J.
Bridle

Docket # 2000 Cv 1302

Sale Date: June 13, 2001

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel, Jr.

As per our conversation this date, T have enclosed our
check in the amount of $1,676.36 for the completion of the
above sheriff's sale. Please DO NOT  Thave the deed
recorded until our office has instructed vyou to. My
client 1s currently awaiting completion of a HUD guideline
and would like to record the deed once it has expired.

If you have any gquestions or need any further

information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely vyours,

Megan Nelson (paralegal for)
DAVID B. COMROE, ESQUIRE

enc.
/mln
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Aot ED- 35

Mortgage Foreclosure
Ground Rent {rem)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
County of COLUMBIA

Comxroe Hing LLP Identification No.: 25694
By: David B. Comroe

1700 Market Street, Sulte 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)568-0400

Attorney for Plaintiff

Allfirst Bank IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Des Molines Servicing Center
Home Campus MS 122547 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Des Moines, IA 50328
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff

Vs,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Jeffrey S. Wolford
209 Martzville Reoad Term
Berwick, PA 18603 No. 2000-CV-1302
Heather J. Bridle
209 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18803 -

Defendants
WRIT QOF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above

matter vou are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property:

Ik‘J

=EMI

i
11

33

(A3

S 209 Marzzville Avenue, 3srwick, PA, 12

i
L

Sge Zxnmitiz AT attach
AMOUNT DUE 53C,813.53

Interest from 4/4/01
to sale date 2 8%

/1&j?i}c5.r€bﬂ&J‘F1Q&5Q* (Costs to be added)

Prothonotary

Clerk™

Date: r‘]q D\\i ,’)\Y\H




Date: 08/24/2001 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 1005595
Time: 01:41 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Col Co Sheriff Dept 3 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 13710
Payment Method: Check Tami Kling, Prothanotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: TKLINE Deputy Clerk




SALE

INSTRUCTIONS
REED T0:

ADDRESS:

SHERIFF’'S DEED REQUEST FORM

DATE: gJune 13, 2001 NG _2000 OV 1300

Allfirst Bank
va

Jeffray 3. Welford & Heather J. Bridle

Allfirgt Bank

Des Moineg 3ervicing cCanrer
Home Campus ME 122547
Des Moines, Ta 50328

! T i

.JQ_.\.. e S -
SR L, LA

DAVIS B. COMROE, ESOUIRE




FAX TRANSMISSION

COMROE, HING LLP
1700 Market St, Ste, 1400
Philadalphia, PA 19103

(215) 566-0400
Fax: (215) 563-5560
www.comroching,com
To: Sheriff Roadanmnel, Jr. Date: August 24, 2001
Fax # 570-189-5625 Pages:

From; Megan L. Nelson, Paralegal to
David B, Comroe, Esquire

Subject: Wolford, Jeffrey 2000 CV 1302
COMMENTS:

Enclosed please find the Sheriff’s
Deed Request Form along with a copy of
the Transfer Tax Affidavit that has the
address for Allfirst Bank.

If you need anything else, Please let
me know,

Chnn mer s - GoToLian LT irf7 g7 8
SRR CH3% 336 217 477 ENTH Z0%R00 (MR R B
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

James T. Micklow, Treasurer, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise 13 a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the _May 23, 30; June 6, 2001 exactly

as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the forcgoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission expires

Notariai Seal
Dennis L. Ashendelder, Motary Public
Scott Twp., Cotumbla County 5
My Commssion E‘xmrer. July 3, 200

e et
Memb@r Fing w il Fbbu ation of Notaries
' -1 hercby certify that the advertising and

And NOW, ...t , 20....
publication charges amounting to $Soq\q§’for publishing the foregoing noticc, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF INTERSTATE LIEN

TO: Harry Roadarmel
Columbia County Courthouse
Sheriff's Department
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FROM: DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OBLIGOR:
15 PERRY AVE JEFFREY S. WOLFORD

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 .
$SN:209-62-1668 Date of Birth: 03 /25/65

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax: (570) 387-8876

OBLIGEE:
Claimant’s Case #: 061101083 HEATEER BRIDLE

This lien results from a child support order, entered on ganuary 12, 2000 by

Columbia County Domestic Relations . This order requires the above-named
obligor to pay child support in the amount of $ 360.00 per MONTH
As of may 11, 2001, the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $771.50 , and

this lien amount is subject to an interest rate of 0%.

Prospective amounts of child support, not paid when due, are judgments and accrue to the lien amount.
This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and personal property of the above-named obligor which is
located or existing within the state/county of filing, including any property specifically described below.

Specific description of property: 209 Martzville Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the state
where the property is located. This {ien remains in effect until released by the claimant or in
accordance with the laws if the state filing.

For use by Lien Recerder

Form UF-017
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



As an authorized agent of a state, or subdivision of a state, agency responsible fo
child support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal So

r implementing the
cial Security Act

(42 U.5.C. 651, et seq.}, | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S. Territory.
For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the

authorized agency (claimant) and reference its case number, both listed above.

slidlo @j@/ﬁﬁum?s d}rzeek%

Date Authorizel Agent

[ certify that appeared before me and

the individual who signed t ea

is known to me as

State of @d’z ) Notary Public %ﬁ;%ﬁf@/

) )ss. —
County of &&W } Date _\2 "/{/‘ﬁ/

ANNL. &
Town of

My appointment expige@! Commission

Page 2 of 2
Service Type m

T
LODFELTER, Netary Pytyio

:,Caiamhfgcwﬂ ,__.
J‘M. 45 !

Form UF-017
Warker ID 19302



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570} 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {5707 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

COMROE HING LLP IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
1700 MARKET ST., SUITE 1400 COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 OF PENNSYLVANIA.

ALLFIRST BANK

VS.

JEFFREY S. WOLFORD AND HEATHER J.
BRIDLE

WRIT OF EXECUTION #35 OF 2001 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
THURSDAY MAY 10, 2001 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JEFFREY S. WOLFORD AND HEATHER J. BRIDLE AT 209 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BE&WICK, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN.

/SO}NSWER .
Wzl /[/ ,

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF 7

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 16TH DAY OF MAY 2001

)J cwuL} Gleouenc

SARAH J. HOWER

MOTARIAL SEAL
SAFAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
M

locmsburg, Columbia Gounty, PA
? Commisf;?on Expires June 21, 2003




LEEALGEEEY 2001 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO

MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:

Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURS:MON, TUE, THUR & FRI : 9AM - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.

PHONE:570-752-7442

WOLFORD JEFFREY S
HEATHER J BRIDLE
209 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2001 6523
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLE | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 21,628 4.096 86.82 88.59 97.45
SINKING B45 17.91 1828 20.11
LIGHT 1.05 22.26 22,71 23.85
FIRE 1.25 26.50 27.04 28.39
BOROC RE 58 122.93 125.44 131.71
The discount & penaity 2i6.427 282 {5 SU1.51
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 Juna 30
for your conveniance ¥ paid on or before | I paid on or before If paid after
. CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2002
PARCEL: 04B-02 -111-00,000
209 MARTZVILLE RD
.12 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 19,128 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 21,628




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - 2.0. BOX J80 T4 HOUR PHONE
(576 J%-3432 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 1574) 744200
FAX: (57 7049257
ALLFIRST BANK Docket # 35 OF 2001 ED
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JEFFREY S. WOLFORD AND HEATHER J.
BRIDLE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS 19" DAY OF APRIL 2001 AT 2:21 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JEFFREY S. WOHLFORD AT 1237 6™ AVENUE BERWICK,
PA BY HANDING TO IEFFREY S. WOHLFORD A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY, APRIL 23, 2001
) . X
SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR,
Sena b ) Hooas

NOTARY PUBLIC®
SARAH J. HOWER _

NOTARIAL SEAL X
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public DE DEWALD

Bleomsburg, Golumbia County. PA
My Comuruission Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

, -
%‘.' ) Fya -
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 382 14 HOUR PHONE
(ST 093422 BLOOMSSURG, FA 17815 15703 7046300
FAX: ($70) 784-0257
ALLFIRST BANK Docket # 35 OF 2001 ED
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JEFFREY S. WOLFORD AND HEATHER J.
BRRIDLE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS 17"" DAY OF APRIL 2001 AT 12:10 PM , SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON HEATHER J, BRIDLE AT 209 MARTZVILLE

ROAD BERWICK, PA BY HANDING TO HEATHER J. BRIDLE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TQO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY, APRIL 23, 2001

Janed koo

X
SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC
SARAH J. HOWER IQ jp
HOTARIAL SEAL X Mﬂ‘-— (,LM
SARAM.) HOWER, Notary Public DEPUTY SHERIFF DEVON DEWALD
Blocmsbury, Columbia County, PA

My Commi:asion Expires Jung 21, 2003
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, R.
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FPHOME COURT HOUSE = . O. BOX 1 24 HOUR FHONE
By e b e e BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717) 7B4-6300
570~389-5622 Lt FAX 570 389-5625.
Date: Aoril 12, 2001 N
To: Perwick Area Sewer Aurth . ,i
344 Market St . --.;'
Terwick, Pa. 18603 .
'Ré_:Alzl.fgrst Bank V5jeffrev ®. Volford & Ueather J, Bridle
No: 35 of 2001  ED Na: 1302 of 2000 JD
Dear 5ir:

Enciosed is a notice of an upcoming Shariff's Sale, If Qou have any

L

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feal fres to cantact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

N

Harry A. Rpadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

.

y Ce
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TOTAL P.E=2



ORDER FOR SERVICLE

TO: The Sheriff of Columbia County Datc: april 4, 20¢1
Prothonotary No: _ 2000-¢cv-1302

Sheriff™s Costs:

FROM; (included zip code and tclephone number) WRIT AND OR
DAVID B. COMROE, ESQUIRE COMPLAINT
Comroe, Hing & Assoclates Assumpsit
1700 Market Street, Suite 1400 Trespass
Philadeliphia, PA 19103 Equity
(215) 568-0400 Divorce

(please include self-addeessed stamped envelope
and one added copy of caption page)

ALLFIRST BANK Person served:
Plainti(T Relation/Position:
Vs, Placc of Service:

Time & Date:

JEFFTREY S. WOLFORD AND HEATHEE J.
BRIDLE Witness:
Defendant Relation
No. of Trips:
Deputy:
Last Day [or Service:

SERVE: HEATHER J. BRIDLE
SERVE AT: (include zip code - No P.O. Boxes)

20% MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECTALL INSTRUCTIONS: (usc othcr side is necessary)

SERVE DEFENDANT AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS.

SERVICE WAS NOT MADE BECAUSE:



A0/ ED-F5

Comrcoe Hing LLFE Identification No.: 25694
Byv: David B. Comroe

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 13103

(215)568-0400

Attorney for Plaintiff

Allfirst Bank IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
bes Moines Servicing Center
Home Campus M5 122547 OF COLUMBIZA COUNTY

Dezs Molnes, IA 50328
CIVIL ACTICN - LAW
Plaintiff

V3.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Jeffrey 5. Wolford

209 Martzville Road Term

Berwick, PA 18603 No. 2000-CV-1302

Heather J. Bridle

209 Martzville Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Jeffrey 8. Weolford, Heather J. Bridle
Your property at 209 Martzville Avenue, Berwick, PA, 18603

in COLUMBIA County, Pennsylwvania 1is scheduled to be sold at

Sheriff's Sale on hernE“ \ 3 {ZR:(}! , at 10:00 A.M.,
in COLUMBIA County to enforce the Court Judgment of 3$80813.53

cktained by Allfirst Bank against vyou.



NOTICE OF OWNEE'S EIGHTS

You MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFT'S SALEL

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vyou must take I1mmediate
action:

1. The gale will bhe canceled if you pay to Comrxoe Hing LLZ,
arrorneys for the Plaintiff, the back payments, late charges,
cogts and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how mach
you must pay call:

(2i5)568-0400

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, 1if the judgment
was 1improperly entered. You may also ask the Court o postpone
the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to asgsert your rights. The socner
you contact one, the greater chance wyou will have of stopping
the sale. (See notice below to find out how to obtain an
artorney;} .

youU MAY STILL BE ABIE TQ SAVE YCOUR PROPERTY AND ¥OU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN TIF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE FPLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will
be scld to the highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by
calling the at

2. You may be able to petiticon the Court to set aside the
gale 1if the bid price was grossly ilnadequate compared to the
value of your property.

3. The sgale will go through only 1if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amcunt due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, vyou may call the at

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, vyou will remain the owner of the property as 1if the
gale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring Ilegal
proceedings to evict you.



6. You may be entitled tc a share of the money which was
paid for vyvour house. A gchedule of distribution of the money bid
for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thixty {(30)
days of the Sale date. This schedule will state who will be
recelving the money. The money will ke paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exemptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution 1is wreong) are filed with the Sheriff wichin ten
(10} days afterxr.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting ycur house back, 1f vyou act immediately afrer the =zzle.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFGORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHAONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TC FIND CUT WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP.

THIS IS A PROCESS THE PURPOSE OF WHICH IS TO COLLECT A DEBRT AND
ANY INFOEMATION OBTAINED FROM ¥OU OR ANYONE ELSE WILL BE USED TO
THAT END.
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Certificate To The Sheriff Sheriff of Columbia County

(Please check appropriate sguare)

2l1first Bank M.C,
Des Moines Servicing Center
Home Campus MS 122547 C.P. (Circle Cne;
Des Molneg, IA 50328
Plaintiff
V3. Term

No., Z000-CV-1302
Jeffrey 5. Wolford
209 Martzville Road
Berwick, PL 18603
Heather J. Bridle
20% Martzville Road
RBerwick, P4 18603

Defendants
I HERERY CERTIEFY THAT:
I. The judgment entered in the above macter ig based on an
action:
A, In Assumpsit (Contract)
B. In Tregpass (Acclident)
X C. In Mcrtgage Foreclosure
D. On a note accompanying a purchase money
mortgage and the property being exposea to
sale is the mortgaged property.
IT. The Defendants own the property being exposed to =ale as:

An individual

Tenants by Entireties

Joint tenants with right of survivership
A partnership

Tenants in Common

A corporation

¢
Mg n o

IIT. The Defendants are:

. A, Resident in the Commonwealth of
Pennsyivania
B. Not resident in the Commonwea_th of
Pennsylvania

. If more than one Defendant and either A or



B above not applicable, =state which
Defendants are residents of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania:

Kesidents:

This certification must be signed by the attorney of record if
arl appearance has been entered; otherwise certification must be
signed by Plaintiff.

Name: David B. Comrcoe, Esgguire

Phone NO.??%%§5}568—0400

Signature: ~.42.,
————

Address:
1700 Market Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103



May . 17. 2000 3:GE0H CAEA

STATE CF :
: S8
' CC) ) 19/14d9

COUNTY OF : ‘j
| RE:%?-

_, being first duly sworn on

Ylorsha Tones

oath depeoses and says:

1. That I am employed by the Plaintiff herein as

gervicer of the mortgage.
2. That the captioned individual(s) are the owners of the

premises describéd in the mortgage or deed of trust.

That the collection procedures of the Plaintiff are

3 »
designed to discover facts concerning the titleholder's

occupations and military status.
4. That said procedures were followed in connection with

the current delinquency.

on lnformation and belief, that captioned

5. That,
titleholders are not incompetent or in any branch of the

military service.

i 1 Ut 1

NOTARY PUBLIC
QOFFICIAL SEAL

s WPSEH  EATHER SMITH
%Y MECKLENBURG COUNTY, N.C.
My Commission Expiras 1-3-05
Pl ot g

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this day of ; Aot

NOTARY PUBLIC




LAW OFFICES
COMROE HING L1.P
SUITL 1400
1700 MARKET STRELT
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-3914

(215) 568-0400
FAX NUMBLR (2151 568-3500

DAV R COMROE
GLENN [ LING
ROBERT I WILSON

April 5, 2001

Columblia County Prothonotary
F.O. Box 380
Bloomskerg, PA 17815

RE: ALLFIRST BANK VS, WOLFORD/BRIDLE - #2000-CV-1302
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Entry of
Judgment and Default Judgment papers in the above captioned matter o
be filed with your office. Would you please file same and return -—he
copy, btime-stamped, to my attention in the envelope provided. After
all papers have been filed, please forward to the Sheriff's Office for
placement on the next Sheriff's Sale.

In order to cover the costs incurred, enclosed are the following
checks for your use:

Cffice of Prothonctary ] 37.00
Sherift S1,200.00

Thank vou for assistance in thig matter.

Very truly yours,

Heather Gaspero (paralegal for)
DAVID B. COMROE

I AR g e
/hg LT ey
ernc.



A0 ED-35

Comroe Hing LLP Identification No.: 25594
By: David B. Comroce

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

{215)568-0400

Arttorney for Plaintiff

Allfirst Bank IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Des Moines Servicing Center
Home Campus MS 122547 QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Des Moines, IA 50328
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff
VS, ACTION OF MORTGAGE PFORECTHOSUERS
Jeffrey S. Wolford Term
209 Martzville Road No. 2000-CV-1302

Berwick, PA 18603
Heather J. Bridle
209 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2Z2
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
PA R.C.P. 405 OF NOTICE QOF SALE

BDavid B. Comroe, Esg., Attorney for Plaintiff, Allfirst Bank
sets forth as of the date of the praecipe for the writ cof
execution was filed the feollowing information concerring the
real property leocated at 209 Martzville Avenue, Berwick, Pa,
18603 to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on . A=
required by PA R.C.P. 312%.2 {a} Nctice of Sale hasg been given
in the manner required by PA R.C.P. 3129.2 I(c) on each of the

perscns or parties named at the addresses set forth below on the



date and in the manner noted in the margin by the names of each
and copies of each notice together with return receipts or proof
of mailing are attached as Exhibits. The manner of service, as
noted in the margin, utilizes the following codes:

1. Perscnal Service by the Sheriff or in accordance with
Pennsylwvania Rule of Civil Procedure 400.1.

2. Certified mail-return receipt attached

3. First Class Mail-Certificate 3817

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: April 4, 2001 | - -
.. 1\ 7. ’// 7

g N

David B. Coﬁ?beﬁﬁhhhf{
Attorney for Plaintiff




Comroe Hing LLP

By: David B. Comroe

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215)568-0400

Attorney for Plaintiff

Allfirst Bank

Des Moines Servicing Center
Home Campus MS 122547

Des Moines, IA 50328

Plaintiff
VS,

Jeffrey S. Wolford
209 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 188503
Heather J. Bridle
209 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

------------------------------

vor-ED-35

Identification No.: 256594

IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTICON OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2000-CV-1302

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Jeffrey 8. Wolford, Heather J. Bridle

Your property at 209 Martzville Avenue, Berwick, PA, 18803
in COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania 1is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale OH‘QESUJQE, LETZZCDC3\ , at 10:00 A.M.,

in COLUMBIA County to enforce the Court Judgment of S$80812.53

cobtained by Allfirst Bank against vyou.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570> 383-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570} 784-6300
Fax {570)389-5625
PRESS/ENTERPRISE

Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: Arril 11, 2001

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

Allfirst Bank V¥S.Jeffrev S, “Tolford & Feather J. Bridle

No. 35 of 2001 ED No. 1302 of 2000 J0

Lear Sir:

Please Advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:
15t week May 23 2001 Date of Sale: June 13, 2001 at \WOO

2nd week May 30, 2001

3rd week June 6, 2001

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

vl )

Harry oadarmel Jr.
Sherlff



PAGE 1

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE
(370) 389-5622

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570} 784-0257

P

24 HOUR PHONMNE
(5701 784-6100

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

] A Y

$o.f b3

DOCKET AND INDEX

3
k‘ b
B

s

¢
\\

P

ot

i

SET FILE FOLDER UP

A

CHECK FOR FPROPER INFQ
WRTT OF EXECUTION

COFY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NON-MTLITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST

[

CHECK FOR $1200.00

z{f S
;’;‘ i :}r i Vo,
:

N

i

S -

* TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT

NOTIFY THE ATTY TOQ SEND ADDITIONAL {ﬂfo. . i
R Y AR R R
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES 4, My

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER

PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE

- 1 fe." - }, w

i Cars
E[

Y LE &_
£00 )

~a -,
]

LW N

i
3

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADYV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES

SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS

*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT

# pOCKET ALL DATES




rg.2
ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVEL WKET COSTS AND INFO

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND CQPY QF SENDERS RECEIPTS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
' SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION T0O PRINTER
%4 THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH.

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TQ SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS
SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE
TAX CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE
PROTH OFFICE (POST ON BOARD)
POST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TQ ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING T0 DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 13, 2001 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 35 OF 2001ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1302 OF 2000
JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of parce! of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No.9: THENCE Waest along Martzville Road a distance of 90 feet
to corner of Lot No.100; THENCE along same North 120 feet to an alley; THENCE along same 96 feet to Lot
No.97; THENCE Scuth along same 120 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Iots Nos. 98 and 99 in Section 6, on plot of the Park Real Estate Company's Addition to Berwick, said
plot being recorded in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County in Map Book No. 1, Page 78 and 79.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, however, out of the above tract of land, a parcel heretofore conveyed by
Jeremiah E. Bankes and Martha M. Bankes, his wife, to John J. Zardiraka and Martha L. Zadiraka, his wife,
by deed November 23, 1845, recorded December 3, 1945 in Columbia County Deed Book 125 page 377;
BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of the Martzville Road at the Southwest corer of Lot No.97;
THENCE along said road in a westerly direction forty-five feet to line of Lot No.99; THENCE along same in a
northerly direction one hundred and twenty feet to an alley; THENCE in an easterly direction forty-five feet to
line of Lot No.97 aforesaid; THENCE along the same in a southerly direction one hundred and twenty feet to

the Martzville Road, the place of BEGINNING.
Same Being Lot No.98, Section 6 on the plot of the Park Real Estate Company's Addition to Berwick.

TOGETHER with all and singular the buildings, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances whatsoever
thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues and profits
thereof; and all the estate, rights, title and interest, property claim and demand whatsoever of the said
grantor either in law or equity, or, in and to the same.

PARCEL #04.B-02-11

BEING KNOWN AS: 209 Martzville Road
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale..

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect
either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In
the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but wili be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attomey fees
incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is
found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
David B. Comroe, Esq. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1700 Market St., Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103



0(-ED-35

Comroe Hing LLP Identification No.:
By: David B. Comroe 25654

1700 Market Street, Suilte 1400

Philadelphia, PR 19103

(215)568-0400

Attorney for Plaintiff

Allfirst Bank IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
Des Moines Servicing Center
Home Campus MS 122547 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Deg Moines, IA 50328
CIVIL ACTICN - LAW
Plaintiff

va.
ACTION OF MCORTGAGE FORECLCSURE

Jeffrey S. Wolford

209 Martzville Reoad Term

Berwick, PA 18603 No. 2000-CV--302

Heather J. Bridle

209 Martzville Road

Berwick, PA 183603

Defendants

AFPIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3125.1

Allfirst RBank, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of
the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the
foliowing iIinformation concerning the real oproperty located at
209 Martzville Avenue, Berwick, PA, 18503:

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:
Jeffrey S. Wolford

209 Martzville Road

Berwick PA 18602

Heather J. Bridle

209 Martzville Road
Berwick PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Date Service Code




Jeffrey §. Wolford (1
209 Martzville Road Li 5lo1
Berwick PA 18603

Heather J. Bridle .
209 Martzville Road 1%\6\0‘ Il'Z:}

Berwick PA 18603

3. Name and last known addreggs of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sola:

Date Service Code

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Date Service Code

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the =sale:

Date Service Code

&, Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any record interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

Date Service Code




Family Court .
Domestic Relations Division LJ\6\01

e

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania
Bureau of Child Support L}\é\o\

S

Enforcement
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Dept. of Welfare ; 1 .
PO Box 2675 L‘ g\t 5

Harrisburg, PA 17015

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property whichn may be
affected by the sale,

(attach separate sheet if more space i1s needed)

I verify that the statemente made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

i I..“i\\\
i /. i \\! L
DATED: & /o /10 / AR e S
!.f.’,f Rt~ 7 - ' - e ——— —_
Flaintiff
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